

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2007
CC 7673/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 23/01/2007 in RP No. 480/2006 of The NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

P.S.ABDUL KHADER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TAMIL NADU HOUSING BOARD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With I.A.1 (c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 30/08/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Balaji, Adv.
Mr. Narendra Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

There shall be interim stay of the order of the National Commission as a
lso

the final order of the State Commission which are under challenge.

(R.K.DHAWAN) (PHOOLAN WATI ARORA)
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER