

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15931/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 23/01/2007 in RP No. 480/2006 of The  
NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

P.S.ABDUL KHADER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TAMIL NADU HOUSING BOARD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 12/11/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Narendra Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. T. Harish Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Prasant P.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Learned counsel for the respondents seeks four weeks time to file  
counter affidavit. Time is granted as a last chance.

List the matter on 7.1.2008.

(SUNIL THOMAS)  
Registrar