

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15931/2007

P.S.ABDUL KHADER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TAMIL NADU HOUSING BOARD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 12/02/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Narendra Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V. Vasudevan, Adv.
for Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel for the respondents are granted four weeks'
time, as a last chance, to file Counter Affidavit.

Update the names of the counsel for served respondents in the
cause list.

List the matter on 3rd April, 2008.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar