

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15931/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 23/01/2007 in RP No. 480/2006
of The NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

P.S.ABDUL KHADER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TAMIL NADU HOUSING BOARD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

Date: 05/10/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULYFor Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Balaji, Adv.
Mr. Garvesh Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Narendra Kumar, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. V. Vasudevan, Adv.
Mr. Prasanth P., Adv.
Mr. S. Thananjayan, Adv.For NCDRC Mr. Joy Basu, Adv.
Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.
Mr. Bikas Kar Gupta, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RAdjourned by four weeks to enable the NCDRC to
come up with proposal in regard to hearing of matters
before circuit benches.(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master(M.S. Negi)
Court Master